

HOUZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15164

P/	\GE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 10 PROCIOUS WV 25164-0010

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	SHIP	VIA		0.8.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/19/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/21/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				¥	1.454 050.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	HTO & GN	ER PROP	ERTIES	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	,
	THE WE TION'S BIDS F FURNIS OTHER MANNER AT LOC THE DE OF WOR BACKFI TION O IN THE VIRGIN WORK,	ST VIR OFFIC ROM QU H ALL NECESS , SURF ATIONS PARTME K THAT LLING, F SITE COAL IA, PE BID RE	GINIA E OF ALIFI LABOR ACE M ACE M INCL DRAI S, ODU R THE QUIRE	DEPA SPECI ED CO , MAT ERVIC INE S ETERM UDES, NAGE UDGE CING FOLL MENTS	HASING D RTMENT OF RTMENT OF AL RECLA NTRACTOR ERIALS, ES TO REC ITES ABAC INED BY RONMENTA BUT IS CONTROL, PUMPING A COUNTIES OWING SPI , TERMS TACHED.	F ENVIRO MATION, S FOR A EQUIPMEN CLAIM IN NDONED B A REPRES L PROTEC NOT LIMI MINE SE, AND SNOW OF SOUT	NMENTAL IS SOLI CONTRAC T AND AN EXPI Y THE OI ENTATIVE TION PEI TED TO, ALING, I REMOVAL HEASTERI IONS, SO	PROTEC- CITING T TO EDITIOUS PERATOR, E OF THE R A SCOF REVEGETA L LOCATE N WEST COPE OF	S	
ļ	ARE FO	R BID	EVALU	ATION	TIES SHOWN PURPOSES	S ONLY A	ND DO NO	T	1991	
The second secon	EXHIBI	Т 3							•	RECEIVED
	YEAR O	WARD A R UNTI ARY TO	ND EX L SUC OBTA	TENDS H "RE IN A	IS CONTRA FOR A PE ASONABLE NEW CONTR E "REASON	RIOD OF TIME" TH RACT OR F	ONE (1) HEREAFTE RENEW TH	R AS IS	; .	WV PURCHASING
IGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	FERMS AND CON	DITIONS	To:		DMSION
A STATE OF THE STA	<u>La C</u>	1 or	رمه	<u>) </u>		304 4	548-70	004 PA	'g-	20-10
ITLE	dent		^N 55	-077	13825		-	3		O BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ; INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



HNDOR

***525121401**

PROCIOUS WV

PO BOX 10

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25164-0010

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP15164

ADDRESS	CORRE	SPOND	ENCE TO	ATTE	NTION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Ţ

25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 08/19/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR MAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. UNLESS SPECIFIC PROVISIONS ARE STIPULATED ELSEWHERE IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL RENEWAL: WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, SUBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AND SHALL BE LIMITED TO TWO.(2) ONE (1) YEAR PERIODS. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ESTIMATE, ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR IMMEDIATE DELIVERY IN EMERGENCIES DUE TO UNFORESEEN CAUSES (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DELAYS IN TRANS-PORTATION OR AN UNANTICIPATED INCREASE IN THE VOLUME OF WORK.) QUANTITIES LISTED IN THE REQUISITION ARE QUANTITIES: APPROXIMATIONS ONLY, BASED ON ESTIMATES SUPPLIED BY THE STATE SPENDING UNIT. IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED THAT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 548-7004 304 TITLE

55-077 3825 WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*525121401

PROCIOUS WV

PO BOX 10

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25164-0010

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP15164

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HILL, WV

25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE. SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/19/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER NO THE CONTRACT SHALL COVER THE QUANTITIES ACTUALLY ORDERED FOR DELIVERY DURING THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, WHETHER MORE OR LESS THAN THE QUANTITIES SHOWN. ORDERING PROCEDURE: SPENDING UNIT(S) SHALL ISSUE A WRITTEN STATE CONTRACT ORDER (FORM NUMBER WV-39) TO TH VENDOR FOR COMMODITIES COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. ORIGINAL COPY OF THE WV-39 SHALL BE MAILED TO THE VENDOR AS AUTHORIZATION FOR SHIPMENT AND A SECOND COPY RETAINED BY THE SPENDING UNIT. REV. 3/88 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 9-20-10 SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

one



*525121401

PROCIOUS WV

PO BOX 10

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

25164-0010

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

DEP15164

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

OAK HILL, WV

25901

304-465-1911

		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.C).B		FREIGHTTERMS
08/19/										
BID OPENING DATE:	posto accido accido	09/21/	2010	in in the second		BID (OPENING	TIME (01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	3	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	2. TH WR PR A. OF PU REV. 1	SUCH HEAR BESS "UNI AMER OR I UNIT E DIRE ITING, ODUCTS THEE EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST DELI THE NOT QUAN AVAI CONTRA THIS RSUANT 0/01/0	OPER THAN SALAN STORM ST	ATION ATION ATION ATION ATION TO STATE THE ENTROPY OF THE TOTAL ATION WON VARIOUS AT TO MAN VARIOUS AT	S, FROM STE OXYGEN, ELE HER STEEL M " MEANS THE CLUDES ALL BJECT TO TH E PURCHASIN THE USE OF ACH CONTRAC TH OF ONE P COST OR TW S (\$2,500.0 HE PURPOSES LUE OF THE HE PROJECT F THE PURCH T SPECIFIED N THE UNITE HERWISE ARE EET CONTRAC SES STEEL P Y BE SUBJEC CODE SECTI	EL MAIC CTRIC AK UNIT TERRI TERRI G FORE TRICEN O OF TERRI O O OF TERRI O O OF TERRI O O O O	DE BY TH FURNACE PROCESS ED STATE TORY, CO ISDICTIO ARTMENT IGN STEE M USED D I (.1%) USAND FI HICHEVER HIS SECT PRODUCT DIVISIO L MATERI TES IN S REASONAB UIREMENT TS IN VI CIVIL PE -3-56.	E OPEN S OF NTINENTA N OF THE MAY, IN L OES NOT OF THE VE IS ION, THE AS N ALS ARE UFFICIEN LY S. OLATION NALTIES	[1]	AMOUNT
			-	oee dev	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	S AND CON	DITIONS			
SIGNATÙRE		<u> </u>) }	TELE	PHONE _	erania en	.∩U DATI	(2)(2)() 5 ~	^
Trail	20	<u> 4. h.</u>	فعدي	<u> </u>		369 E	548-70	04	4	-20-10
TITLE ON O	nido.		N 55	5-177	73825		ADD	RESS CHANG	ES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15164

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***525121401** 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 10

PROCIOUS WV 25164-0010

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H F DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE DAK HILL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	TED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/19/	2010	-			
BID OPENING DATE	09/21/	2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		, NO			
	PROJECTS.				
			T 1/70071174 000F	- 10 1 FT	
	*	1 1	T VIRGINIA CODE		
		1 1	OR CONSTRUCTION, PROVEMENT OR MAI		
			E COST IS MORE T		
-			NLY, WHERE THE C		
			HERE MORE THAN 1		
			E STATE WILL ACC	i	4
			TS PRODUCED IN T		
			MACHINERY OR EQU		
	FOR USE AT T	HE SITE OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
			SS OR STEEL, UNL		
			AN \$50,000 OR LE		t same
	POUNDS OF ST	EEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS PROJECTS.	- I
			0, 400 00 07551	DDODUCTO MAY DE	
		The state of the s	GLASS OR STEEL		
			OST OF DOMESTIC UCH COST IS UNRE		
		1 1	N THE BID PRICE]
			STIC ALUMINUM, G		
			D OR PRODUCED IN		
			S DEFINED BY THE		
	i .	I I	OREIGN PRODUCTS		
	ONLY IF DOME	STIC PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE THAN T	HE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
,			OF A CONTRACT U		
	1		NG OFFICER OF TH		
			EXISTS A BID FOR		
			EL THAT IS REASO MESTIC PRODUCTS,		
•			WRITING, A REEV		
	1		T BID FOR SUCH D		
	,		ATE IN THEIR BID		
	4	3	INUM, GLASS OR S		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
Tonk	ol / Law	mes	304 3	548-7004	1-20-10
TILE	dent 1	55-077	3825		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	A				

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



*525121401

PO BOX 10

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I

FEIN

PROCIOUS WV 25164-0010

304-548-7004

Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER DEP15164

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF

OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

OAK HILL, WV 25901

304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 08/19/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/21/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT REV. 3/88 WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR SOUTH EASTERN COUNTIES, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5-1, ET, SEQ. FOR PREVAILING WAGE RATES, PLEASE VISIT: HHTP://WWW.WVSOS.ORG/ADLAW/WAGERATES/BUILDING07.HTM ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. BONDS: A BID BOND IN THE AMOUNT OF \$5,000.00 PAY-ABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINI PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE BID BOND. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES: ACCORDING TO WV CODE 5A-3-4(8), THE VENDOR AGREES THAT LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AT THE RAITE OF \$100.00 PER DAY, FOR FAILURE TO SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 548-7004 SIGNATURE men



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O DEP15164

PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*525121401 304-548-7004 BONONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 10

PROCIOUS WV 25164-0010

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/19/ BID OPENING DATE:		00.007.6			n T D	ODENTIC TIME O	1.7004
		<u>09/21/</u>		CAT			1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		9-3	D	۵		TE	
	REV. 1	1/96	•				
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA I		·
	PROSPE		BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONTR		
	BIDDER	то со	MPLET	E :			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	B	mont.Constru	tion. & Supplie	s Inc.
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	.: MV.03116	S	•
•	COPY O		R CON	TRACT		TO FURNISH A OR TO ISSUANCE OF	
				AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA OLE A	HE INFORMATION F TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERN	THE PURCHASING ING THIS	:s
SIGNATURE			\	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		9-20-10



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15164

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-548-7004 *525121401 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 10

PROCIOUS WV 25164-0010

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE OAK HÍLL, WV 25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRIN	ΈD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.(Э.В .		FREIGHT TERMS
08/19/						·····				TOTAL
BID OPENING DATE:	ľ	09/21/	2010		INTERNATION CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMNU	MBER	บทก	PRICE		AMOUNT
<u>1000100000000000000000000000000000000</u>			<u>Girlandirina adamas</u> I	<u>Idladidika masa a</u>	20000000000000000000000000000000000000	Nach (bir 1919) (1919) (1919) (1919) (1919) (1919)		<u> </u>		
	PROCUR	EMENT.	•		- 1					
	·		-						[
<u> </u>	•				ED IN SPE		1	-		
					AL OR WRI	-	1			
1					ION PROVI		i		AS	
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAF	PH IS VU	ID AND U	IF NO	ł	
	EFFECT	•								
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE \	/ENDOR/C	ONTRACTO	R FILE	s	
•					ION, THE		į.			
1					, AND TER	RMINATE	SUCH CON	ITRACT		•
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.						
	ר עיי	(200E								
	REV. 1	/2005	-							
				NO	TICE					
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
	D	EPARTM	ENT D	F ADM	 INISTRAT	ON				
ļ. :		URCHAS			l					
	В	UILDIN	G 15					•		
					TREET, EA			·		
	С	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130	ł				
	THE DT	о сион	וה כח	NITATAI	THIS INF	ODMATIO	N ON THE	FACE	0.5	
l .					D MAY NOT		į		Ur	
	11112 2.11	V = 201 E			11741 1101	DE COM	DIBERED.			
	SEALED	BID							,	
	BUYER:				CB-23				:	
	REQ. N	, . I			DEP151					
	KEN. W	U			DEFISI	.04				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		09/21/	2010	}			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\nearrow		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL	UDITIONS		690000000000000000000000000000000000000	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> elektrikennenge</u>	erwertschungerte Erst (NOTA)	TELEPHONE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\i	$^{DATE}\mathcal{O}$	-30-10
+ 00	sur	<u> </u>	$\sim \setminus c$	nes	<u></u>	1304 5	548-70	ا 17		· 4U~IU



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15164

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\$ H P T O

*525121401 304-548-7004 BOMONT CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES I PO BOX 10

PROCIOUS WV 25164-0010

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
116 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE
OAK HILL, WV
25901 304-465-1911

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/19/20									
BID OPENING DATE:	(09/21/	2010	(0.00000.0000.0000.0000	lances an exercise conservation	<u> </u>	D	<u>OPENING TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRIÇE	AMOUNT
					<u>province de la companyación de la</u>	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000		
R'T	rn apr	ENING	TIME.		1:30	РМ			
		-14 - 140	1 4111		1,30				
PL	EASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER II	V CASE	ΙT	IS NECESSARY	
					NG YOUR				
		-2 N	u d	บล	7133.		1		
***************************************			- 귀 노	T.T.T	- 4 1 222.				
	ГАСБ	DDTNT	OD T	VDE N	AME OF 1	TERCON :	ΤO	CONTACT	
		VING T			AME OF I	EKSUN	יייי	CUNTACT	
	_1	$\bigcirc qr$	DOL	으	<u>J.: Ja</u>	NES			
			. •				İ		
**	(****	титс	тет	HE EN	n of Re	n nep	15	164 ***** TOTAL	: 61,454,050,00
^^		11113	13 1	::L L1¶	וט ע	a DEI	יי	TOT XXXXXX TOTAL	1 4 10 10 00 1010
								e e	
						•			
								,	
				•					
									111111111111111111111111111111111111111
1									
		!							
								<u> </u>	
SIGNAT/IRE -				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND TELEPHONE		Inate	
SIGNATURE	NA	<u> </u>	Mo	nea	<u>) </u>	305	1	548-7004	9-20-10
TITLE	· 1 -	- FE	IN (Z	55-1	つつるり	725		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN	L RESPO	ZYIDIKIG -	TO REO	INISER	T NAME AN		381	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

Pomont Construction & Supplies Inc. P.O.BOX 10

P.O.BOX 10 Procious, wu. 25164

BUYER CB-23		REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15164					
SPENDING UNIT							
WEST VIRGINIA DEPART PROTECTION/SPECIAL R							

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding

unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

		the unit price appears to be unreasonable.		,
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0		Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D-8N or equiv. with 285 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a U-Type Dozer Blade	/25,00 PER HR	25,000,4
2.0	500 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D6H or equiv. with 165 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	/// 100.000 PER HR	50,000.¤
3.0	200 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D3G LGP or equiv. with 52 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	85.00 PER HR	17,000,00
4.0	500 HRS	Crawler Dozer-Caterpillar D5G LGP or equiv. with 67 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with a straight or angle-type dozer blade	95,00 PER HR	47,500,00
5.0		Crawler Loader - Caterpillar 931C or equiv 67HP w/std 1.05 yd bucket	<u>85,00</u> PER HR	8,500,00
6.0		Backhoe Loader, Rubber-Tired-60 minimum flywheel horsepower loader bucket capacity-minimum 1 cubic yard; backhoe bucket size- minimum 6.0 cubic feet	95,00 PER HR	9,500.00
7.0		Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 314 or equiv. with 90 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket	/50,00 PER HR	75,000.07
8.0	500 HRS	Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 318 or equiv. with 115 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket		82,500.00
9.0	500 HRS	Hydraulic Excavator-Backhoe, Caterpillar 325 or equiv. with 173 minimum flywheel horsepower, equipped with standard bucket	1000	95,000.00
10.0		Hydraulic Excavator - Backhoe - Long Reach, John Deere 790 ELC or equiv. with 155 minimum flywheel horsepower, maximum reach at ground level 59 feet, equipped with standard bucket.	19000 PER HR	95,000.02
11.0	(Skid steer loader Bobcat T190 or Equiv. with 66 minimum horsepower and hydraulic output of 16.96 gpm to 26.40 gpm equipped with 72 inch rotary cutter capable of cutting up to 3 inch dia. material.	100,00 PER HR	10,100.00
12.0	Ī	Skid steer loader Bobcat T190 or Equiv. with 66 minimum horsepower and hydraulic output of 16.96 gpm to 26.40 gpm equipped with 74 inch utility bucket.	85.00 PER HR	8,500.00
13.0	1	Skid steer loader Bobcat T190 or Equiv. with 66 minimum horsepower and nydraulic output of 16.96 gpm to 26.40 gpm equipped with Bobcat SB200 inch snow blower.	100.00 PER HR	10,000.00
14.0		Articulated Truck – Caterpillar D250E or equivalent with 260 minimum lywheel horsepower with minimum 25 ton capacity	150,00 PER HR	15,000,00

Bomant Construction & Supplies, Inc. P.O. BOXID Procious, WU. 25164

BUYER CB-23	 REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15164
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPAR' PROTECTION/SPECIAL F	

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
15.0	100 HRS	Truck, Tandem Axle, Rear Dump, 8 to 10 cubic yard capacity, 35,000 GVW minimum, 210 flywheel horsepower equipped with a sealed tailgate.	9000 PER HR	9,000.00
16.0		Tractor with low boy, licensed for 110,000 pounds. This item is intended for mobilization and demobilization of equipment. To include all permits and fees necessary for legal transportation of equipment. All other costs, including break-down and put-together costs of equipment, will be incidental to the other items – per hour. Hourly Rate will be paid one (1) time in and one (1) time out while the truck is loaded for each machine used on project. (Max. Bid \$200/hour)		30,000.00
17.0	100 ACRES	*Seed mixture to be applied after seed bed preparation: Vegetative Species Birdsfoot Trefoil ² Redtop ⁴ Rescue ⁵ Wheat or Rye ⁴ Orchard Grass Weeping Lovegrass ³ Rate/Acre @ 15 lbs/acre @ 15 lbs/acre @ 50lbs/acre @ 15 lbs/acre @ 15 lbs/acre @ 15 lbs/acre @ 15 lbs/acre @ 10 lbs/acre Red Clover @ 10 lbs/acre @ 12 lbs/acre	650,00 PER ACRE	65,000.00
18.0	100 ACRES	*Seed mixture for Vegetation Enhancement Vegetative Species Birdsfoot Trefoil Ky 31 Fescue ⁵ Red Clover Wegetative for Vegetation Enhancement Rate/Acre @5 lbs/acre @5 lbs/acre @5 lbs/acre		25,000,00
19.0	100 ACRES	*Additional seed mixture for woodland post-mining land use projects. Vegetative Species Rate/Acre Black Locust @3 lbs/acre (REFERENCE FOR ITEM NUMBERS. 17.0, 18.0 & 19.0) 1. Seeding rate suggested is for pure live seed (pls) in pounds per acre. 2. Herbaceous legumes must be treated with the appropriate bacterium before seeding. 3. Spring mix 4. Fall mix 5. Certified endophyte free variety * Quality and quantity inspection required prior to installation.	PER ACRE	1,000.00
20.0	500 TONS	Agriculture Lime - 85% CACO ₃	<u> 150,∞</u> PER TON	75,000,00
		Fertilizer, 10-20-10	1. 20	80,000.00
22.0	200 TONS	Fertilizer, 18-46-0	400.00 PER TON	80,000,00

Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc. P.D. BOX 10 Procious, WV. 25164

BUYER	REQ. OR PO NO.					
CB-23	DEP 15164					
SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL						
						PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET
VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
23.0	200 TONS	Mulch, Wood Fiber		
25.0	200 10118	avidion, wood r loci	200,00 PER TON	40,000.00
24.0	200 TONS	Mulch, hay or straw	TERTON	
			250 ⁰⁰ PER TON	50,000.00
25.0	200 TONS	Stone, 2" sandstone, delivered to site		
			35.00 PER TON	7,000.00
26.0	200 TONS	Stone, Shot Sandstone, delivered to site		
············			45,00 PER TON	9,000.00
27.0	200 TONS	Stone, Gabion Sandstone 4" x 8", delivered to site		
			25.00 PER TON	7,000.00
28.0	200 TONS	Stone, shot limestone, delivered to site		
			45.00 PER TON	9,000.00
29.0	200 TONS	Stone, Type 3 - Rip-Rap Limestone 36" x 6", delivered to site		
			<u>50.00</u> PER TON	10,000,00
30.0	200 TONS	Stone, Type 2 – Rip-Rap Limestone 30" x 6", delivered to site		
			50.00 PER TON	10,000.00
31.0	200 TONS	Stone Type 1 – Rip-Rap Limestone 12" x 3", delivered to site		·
	200 5015		40,00 PER TON	8,000.00
32.0	200 TONS	Stone, Gabion Limestone 4" x 8", delivered to site		
22.0	200 TOM		35,00 PER TON	7,000.00
33.0	200 TONS	Stone, Limestone 2", delivered to site	- no	
240	200 TONG		_33,00 PER TON	6,600.00
34.0	200 TONS	Stone, No. 57 Limestone, delivered to site	22.00	
			33.00 PER TON	6,600.00
35.0	200 TONS	Limestone, crusher run, delivered to site		
			33.00 PER TON	6,600.00
36.0	200 TONS	Limestone Sand 92% CAC03 with particle size of 5% maximum retained		
		on a #10 mesh screen, 15% maximum retained on a #20 mesh screen, 30% maximum passing a #60 screen, delivered to the site.	<u>45.00</u> PER TON	9,000.00

Bomont Construction + Supplies, Inc. P.O. Box 10 Procious, WU. 25164

BUYER CB-23	-	REQ. OR PO NO. DEP 15164			
SPENDING UNIT					
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL					
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION					

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
37.0	200 TONS	Limestone Sand 97% CACO3 16 Mesh (Glass Factory Limestone Sand) with particle size of 0% retained on a #12 mesh screen, 20% maximum retained on a 20 mesh screen and 20% maximum passing a #70 mesh screen, delivered to the site	74.∞ PER TON	14,800.00
38.0	100 LF Pipe, 12" schedule 40 P.V.C.			1,000.00
39.0	39.0 10 EA Pipe, 12" 45° Schedule 40		50.00 EACH	500.00
40.0	10 EA	Pipe, 12" 90° Schedule 40	/00.00 EACH	1,000.00
41.0	10 EA	Pipe, 12" Cap Schedule 40	/5.00 EACH	150.00
42.0	10 EA	Pipe, Tee, 12" Schedule 40 P.V.C.	100,00 EACH	1,000.00
43.0	100 LF	Pipe, 6" Solid Schedule 40 Pipe	400 PER LF	400.00
44.0	100 LF	Pipe, 6" Perforated Schedule 40 Pipe	4.00 PER LF	400.00
45.0	100 LBS	Bentonite – Sealer	PER LB	100.00
46.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" "T" Schedule 40	10,00 EACH	100.00
47.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" Screw on Cap Schedule 40	/0,00 EACH	/00.00
48.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" solid end cap Schedule 40	JO.ºO EACH	100,00
49.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" 45° Schedule 40	<u>J∆,∞</u> EACH	100.00
50.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" Connector Schedule 40	/0,00 EACH	100.00
51.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" 90° Schedule 40	10,20 EACH	100.0D

Bomont Construction + Supplies, Inc. P.O. BOX 10 Procious, WU. 25164

BUYER	REQ. OR PO NO.				
CB-23	DEP 15164				
SPENDING UNIT					
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION					

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

ITEM	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	10 0 4	D' (1) 00 1/00 C 1 1 1 1 1/0		***************************************
52.0	10 EA	Pipe, 6" 22-1/2° Schedule 40	\$ 10.00 EACH	100.00
53.0	10 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 12" – 20' section	\$ 200;00 EACH	2,000.00
54.0	10 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 18" – 20' section	\$ 300,00 EACH	3,000.00
55.0	10 EA	HI-Q Corrugated Culvert 24" – 20' section	\$ 400,00 EACH	4,000.00
56.0		Water Pump 6" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered with trailer mounting	\$ 75.00 PER HR	7,500.0
57.0	100 HRS	Trash Pump 6" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered with trailer mounting	\$_75.00 PER HR	7,500.00
58.0		Trash/Sludge High Head/High Volume Pump – 6" dia. Gas a/o DSL powered with trailer mounting. Godwin HL5M Dri – Prime type or equivalent	\$ <u>150.00</u> PER HR	15,000.00
59.0	100 HRS	Trash Water Pump 4" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered	\$_75,00 PER HR	7,500.00
60.0	100 HRS	Trash Water Pump 3" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered	\$_35,00 PER HR	3,500.00
61.0	100 HRS	Trash Water Pump 2" Dia. gas a/o DSL powered	\$ 25,00 PER HR	2,500.00
62.0	SQ. YDS	Engineering Fabric for subsurface drainage – in accordance with Section 715.11.4 "Engineering Fabric" of the West Virginia Division of Highways, Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges (Non-Woven)		3,000.00
63.0	SQ. YDS	Engineering Fabric for separation and stabilization – in accordance with Section 715.11.8 and 715.11.9 "Engineering Fabric" of the West Virginia Division of Highways, standard specification roads and bridges (Woven)	\$_1.50 PER SQ. YD	3,000,00
64.0	2,000 S SQ. YDS	Smooth HPDE Geomemberane – Poly-Fex 60 mil. Minimum thickness or equivalent. Roll width may be site dependant.	\$ 45.00 PER SQ. YD	90,000,00
65.0	Ţ	Jtility Relocation - At cost - No Bid Item	NO BID ITEM	NO BID ITEM
66.0	F	Laborer - To include basic hand tools i.e. shovel, chainsaw, drill, Stihl professional weed trimmer or equiv, with mimimun 1.4 bhp, etc., and pump operator as needed with prior approval.	\$_90,00 PER HR	45,000,00

Bomont Construction & Supplies, Inc. P.D. BOXID Procious, WU. 25164

	BUYER	1	REQ. OR PO NO.				
CB-23 DEP 1516							
	SPENDING UNIT						
	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL						
	PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION						

WV-36 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REV. 5-1-08 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
67.0	100 HRS	Truck with snow blade; minimum 1 ton 4 wheel drive pickup with 8-foot wide snow blade	\$ 90.00 PER HR	9,000.00
68.0		Silt fence – Provide and install to manufacturer's specifications, minimum 24" high to conform to requirements of Section 715.11.5 of the WVDOH Standard Specification	\$ 7,00 PER LF	700.00
69.0 Grout – Provide and install grout to consist of one part Portland cement and three parts sand mixed with water to produce workable consistency. Cement to meet requirements of Section 701.1 or 701.2 and sand to meet requirements of 702.1 or 702.2 of WVDOH Standard Specifications		\$ 180,00 PER CY	18,000.00	
70.0	100 CY	Concrete – Provide and install Class B concrete to meet applicable provisions of Section 601 of the WVDOH Standard Specifications	\$ <u>/80.00</u> PER CY	18,000.00
71.0		Landfill disposal fee for trash and debris disposal. Transportation of items will be reimbursed under trucking bid item.	\$_100.00 PER TON	10,000,00
72.0		Haybales (not to exceed a max of \$5.00 per bale) Haybales will be provided on-site, installed and staked per standard OSR technical specifications.	\$_5,00 PER LF	<i>500.</i> DD
73.0		Floating Baffle Curtain – Three (3) foot in depth 18 ounce rubberized coated material with UV rating 20 x 20 nylon per square inch for strength, no sewing all seams heat sealed. Two (2) foot long styafoam block for floats in top spaced with grommets in between each block, block size based on depth. 1/4 inch stainless cable in main top and extended out to the point of anchorage, approximately ten (10) feet from edge of water 5/16 inch chain, heat sealed into bottom, extended out each end to point of anchorage. Price shall include all labor and materials for installation in pond, as required.		45,000.00
74.0		Floating Baffle Curtain – Five (5) foot in depth 18 ounce rubberized coated material with UV rating 20 x 20 nylon per square inch for strength, no sewing all seams heat sealed. Two (2) foot long styafoam block for floats in top spaced with grommets in between each block, block size based on depth. 1/4 inch stainless cable in main top and extended out to the point of anchorage, approximately ten (10) feet from edge of water 1/5/16 inch chain, heat sealed into bottom, extended out each end to point of anchorage. Price shall include all labor and materials for installation in pond, as		50 000 <i>0</i> 0
	1	required.	PER LF	50,000,00
	-	TOTAL	*	1,454,050

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/2/2009

	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, or other	4.00	disavire a re-			UED AC & MATTER C	E INCORMATION
		(304) 720-2000 FAX:		AMIV AN	n confers N	UED AS A MATTER O O RIGHTS UPON TH	IE CERTIFICATE 1
	Mountain State Insurance Agency			ששתוחבם	TUIC CERTIFIC.	ATE DOES NOT AME	ND EXIEND UK I
1206 Kanawha Blvd. E.			ALTER TH	E COVERAGE	AFFORDED BY THE P	Officies Berow.	
		ston WV 25	วกา	INSURERS A	FFORDING COV	/ERAGE	NAIC#
		ston WV 25			ickStreet I		
INSU		Construction & Supp	lies Inc	INSURER 8:			
				INSURER C:			
P.(P.O. Box 10			INSURER D:			
_		7MI . 2E	164	INSURER E:	age seems of		
	cic						v rija en kalika ja ja ja
TI- Al	E PO IY RE	LICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BEL QUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE IN ON OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER	HEREIN IS SUBJEC	BOVE FOR THE POI THE RESPECT TO W TO ALL THE TER	LICY PERIOD INDICATED. N HICH THIS CERTIFICATE RMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	IOTWITHSTANDING MAY BE ISSUED OR ONDITIONS OBJUCH
PC	DLICIE	S. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MA	AY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID POLICY NUMBER	O'LMINIO.	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	the figure and the second second	
LTR	ADD'L NSRD	TYPE OF INSURANCE	LOTIO1 HOMOTIC	Serie tandement in th		EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
	-	GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 11.54
	-	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	•			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$1 5 E
	-	CLAIMS MADE OCCUR		y di yeli 1940 yudi bili.		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$
						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$
	-		agadenga anaggigan	and second second of	and the state of t	PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$
	Ļ	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:		g, grus kraitet (f. gr	a 1486年1月日本学生	(American M., AMA)	
		POLICY PRODUCT LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Strategy of the Land Code Strategy of the Code of the	g galaga tik kura sa		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$
		ANY AUTO ALL OWNED ALITOS	·			BODILY NJURY	\$
		SCHEDULED AUTOS				(Per person)	
		HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$
		NON-OWNED AUTOS		·		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
						AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$
	Ì	GARAGE LIABILITY	•		İ	50,000	\$
		ANY AUTO			[[OTHER THAN AGG	\$
						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	·	3		AGGREGATE	\$
		OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				AGGREGATE	\$
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$
		RETENTION \$			<u> </u>	WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER	\$
A	WOR	KERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					- 100 000
	and t	OO OO DETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE (EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 100,000 \$ 100,000
	(Manc	ERIMEMBER EXCLUDED?	WC1001746106	10/26/2009	10/26/2010	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	
	If yes,	describe under IAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 500,000
	OTHE				T		
				MENT (SPECIAL SPOY	ISIONS	<u> </u>	
		ON OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDURSE	new) i opecial prov	, with the		
Ver	ific	ation of Insurance					
				•			-
			1				
CE	RTIF	CATE HOLDER		CANCELLA			
_	4)5	58-4115	3.	SHOULD ANY O	THE ABOVE DESCRIE	BED POLICIES BE CANCELLED 8	EFORE THE EXPIRATION
	WV Department of Administration Attn: Purchasing Division			DATE THEREOF	, THE ISSUING INSUR	ER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL	DAYS WRITTEN
						R NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FA	
		019 Washington Stree	t East			TY OF ANY KIND UPON THE IN	
	PO Box 50130			REPRESENTATIVES			
	Charleston, WV 25305			AUTHORIZED RE		Quatter M.	Quarth
				Annette De	earth/ANNE	Charles I.C.	
					@ 1999.2009 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2009/01)

INS025 (200901)

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



	CERTIFICATE OF LIA	BILITY	INSURA	NCE	5/10/2010
PRODUCER (304) 720-2000 FAX: (304) 720-2002 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMOTIVE ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE.					
	untain State Insurance Agency			ATE DOES NOT AMEN	
1206 Kanawha Blvd. E. ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW					
Ch	arleston WV 25301	INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
	RED	INSURER A. St.	ate Auto In	surance Company	11017
ŀ	mont Construction & Supplies Inc.	INSURER B:		es.	James, armesă
P.	O. Box 10	INSURER C:	•		
	ocious WV 25164	INSURER D:			
		INSURER E:			
TI Al	VERAGES HE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSU HY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER D AY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HE DLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CI	DOCUMENT WIT REIN IS SUBJEC LAIMS	THE RESPECT TO W TO ALL THE TER	HICH THIS CERTIFICATE N RMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	AY BE ISSUED OR
INSR LTR	ADD'U TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DA	OLICY EFFECTIVE ATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	was live and the first
	GENERAL LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRENCE	1,000,000
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	100,000
A	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR SPP226075206 5,	/19/2010	5/19/2011	MED EXP (Any one person) 1	5,000
				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	1,000,000
				GENERAL AGGREGATE	
	GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG 1	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- LOC				
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO	form to over	- 42 4 4 6 6 6	(Le accionit)	
A	ALL OWNED AUTOS BAP212766906 5, SCHEDULED AUTOS	/19/2010	5/19/2011	BODILY NURY (Per person)	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS	-		BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
	GARAGE LIABILITY			AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT \$	
	ANY AUTO			OTHER THAN EA ACC \$	
				AUTO ONLY: AGG \$	
	EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY	•		EACH OCCURRENCE \$	1,000,000
	X OCCUR CLAIMS MADE .	i,		AGGREGATE \$	1,000,000
				\$	
A	DEDUCTIBLE SPP226075206 5/	/19/2010	5/19/2011		
	RETENTION \$			\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N			WCSTATU- OTH- TORYLIMITS ER	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$	
	(Mandatory in NH)			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	
	If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$	
	OTHER	***			j
Ì			•		į
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMEN	T/SPECIAL PROVI	SIONS		
	ification of coverage		2.0		
					•
				-	
CFF	TIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLAT	ION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
) 31 1977 3 × 110 by / bal 3			ED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEF	ORE THE EXPIRATION
	WV Department of Administration			R WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 1	
	Purchasing Division		and the second second	Access to the contract of the	1
	2019 Washington St., East	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR			
	P.O. Box 50130	REPRESENTATIVES.			
	Charleston, WV 25305-0130	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
	Appellin	Beverly Holstine/BEV			

ACORD 25 (2009/01) INS025 (200901)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.



REMITTER

PocaValleyBank
Where you can still bank on friendly service

034445

BOMONT CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES INC. TEL

ELEBANK: (304) 577-6730 or 1-877-707-22

69-314/515 9991111

PAY TO THE ORDER OF_

ORDER OF STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

\$5,000.00

09/21/10

ZWALESOOOGO

DOLLARS (1) Secretary National Secretary

THIS DOCUMENT HAS A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE, WATERMARK AND A THERMOCHROMIC ICON; ABSENCE OF THESE PEATURES WILL INDICATE A COP

CASHIER'S CHECK

#034445#

RFQ No. DEP15164

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Bismont Construction & Supplies and. Authorized Signature: Parama Date: 9-20-10 State of LOD. County of Clay to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of September, 2010. My Commission expires 09-17 , 2019. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTORY PUBLIC MALL RULL.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA YONYAL, RUCKER The Paca Valley Bank 7 Spencer Road Clendenin, West Virginia 25045 Controlesion Expires Sept. 17, 2019